The Contractor agrees to undertake the performance of the Work under this Contract within ten (10) days 
after being notified to commence work by issuance of a Notice to Proceed in substantially the form 
contained herein from the Manager and agrees to fully complete said Work within 273 (Two Hundred 
Seventy Three Days) consecutive calendar days from the effective date of said Notice, plus such extension 
or extensions of time as may be granted in accordance with the provisions of the General Contract 
Conditions and any applicable Special Contract Conditions.

[...]

Contract Conditions, 1999 Edition, you are hereby authorized and directed to proceed on 201102839  INCA ST. 
BIKE/PED BRIDGE OVER 38TH AVE UNDERPASS with the work of constructing contract number, as set forth 
in detail in the contract documents for the City and County of Denver.  

With a contract time of 273 (Two Hundred Seventy Three Days) calendar days, the project must be complete on or 
before      . 

If you have not already done so, you must submit your construction schedule, in accordance with General 
Contract Condition 306.2.B, to the Project Manager within 10 days.  Additionally, you must submit your tax